



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2642/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24990/2025**

COL. S.P. SHARMA (RETD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shainak Kashyap, Ms. Nistha
Gupta and Ms.Monika Phatyal, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the
State along with SI Kamal.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.08.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 11.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 25, 2025/