



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2642/2025**

COL. S.P. SHARMA (RETD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shaunak Kashyap, Advocate**

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the
State and Mr. Aditya Khatri
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.10.2025**

CRL.M.A. 30750/2025 (seeking direction for R-1 to file detailed ATR)

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that on the last date of hearing, it could not be mentioned in the order that the Status Report was to be filed by the State.
2. Let the Status Report be filed by the State, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 2642/2025

4. List on date already fixed i.e. 28.10.2025.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/ns