



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2642/2025**

COL. S.P. SHARMA (RETD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shaunak Kashyap, Mr. Vikram
Kalra and Ms. Namisha Choudhary,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the
State with Mr. Ashish Sharma,
Advocate.

Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Ms. Anjali Pandey
and Mr. Ujjwal Mishra, Advocates for
R-2.

SI Kamal, P.S. Tuglak Road.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 15th September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 29, 2026/hb